504585730 10/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4632442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOAH MARK MINSKOFF	12/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVOSCIENCES LLC
Street Address:	57 GOLF LANE
City:	RIDGEFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06877

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15289901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583502300

Email:patentdocket@wsgr.com, aolivos@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47171-726.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA OLIVOS-BLACKBURN
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Olivos-Blackburn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Innovo_47171-726.201_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (MINSKOFF)#page1.tif source=Innovo_47171-726.201_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (MINSKOFF)#page2.tif

PATENT 504585730 REEL: 043816 FRAME: 0674

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number	47171-726.201
WHEREAS, the unde	rsigned:		ALL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF
 Noah Mark MINS 470 Ruthven Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94. 			!
(hereinafter "Inventor	(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
	HAND-HELD INHALABLE VAPOR PRODUCING DEVICE A	ND METHOD	
∭ for whi ☐ for whi	ich a United States patent application is filed on even date herewith; ich application serial number 15/289,901 was filed on OCTOBER 10, 2016 in the lich a PCT application serial number was filed on in the [] Receiving Office; ich application serial number was filed on in the Patent Office; ich an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.Stich a PCT application will be filed on or before [insert 12-month date] in the [] Rerity to [].	of the Patent Coope Display the Patent No; or	eration Treaty;
(hereinafter, "Applica application(s).	tion(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share	or claim priority to	or from the above
06877, USA, (hereina therein, and in and to (hereinafter collective in the United States, f	ciences LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Connecticut, having a placifiter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, wheely referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certific foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or trefetection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereign	o said Application(s), ther jointly or severa ates and other forms eaty, including those	, and the inventions disclosed lly, by said Inventor(s) of protection thereon granted
NOW, THI said Assignee:	EREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to he	ive been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and is a divisional, substit or reissuing from any and to each and every present and future inf	Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the I to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or a patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of fringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s)	tion(s); (c) in and to d to said Patent(s) an extension of any kind the foregoing; and(g r for Assignee's own	each and every application that deach and every patent issuing for any of the foregoing; (f) in in and to all claims for past,
right, title and interes cooperation by said Is specifications, declar Assignee the right, tit divisional, continuing (e) for interference of therefor and any Pate priority contests, pub	Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enall therein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international nventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving ations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or determined the end interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said gor additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting rother priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings mt(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opolic use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, the operation shall be paid for by said Assignee.	I convention, agreen g of testimony, execu- sirable by said Assi; Inventions; (c) for fi- applications for reiss involving said Inven- position proceedings	nent, protocol, or treaty. Such atton of petitions, oaths, gnee (a) for perfecting in said ding and prosecuting substitute, suance of any said Patent(s); ntions and any applications, cancellation proceedings,
3. representatives, and s	The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assig shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives a	nce, its successors, a and assigns.	ssigns and other legal
	Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have nding in conflict herewith.	not entered and will	not enter into any assignment,
5. agreement, protocol, representatives and a	Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, fore or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for tessigns.	rign countries, or und he sole use of said A	ler any international convention, ssignee, its successors, legal
law principles. If an	This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provited by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is decreement.	visions shall remain o	effective and enforceable to the
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to s	aid Assignee as of th	e dates written below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 47171-726.201
Date: [2] S 6 Noah Mark MINSKOFF	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docur accuracy, or validity of that document.	nent to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of Control Nevada County of Gark On December 5th 2018 hefore me, Brenda Garage Beer Insen Name	Notary Public.
personally appeared Noah Mark MINSKOFF Name(s) of Signer(s)	
BRENDA GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the ate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. "ITNESS my hand and official/seal. Signature of Notary Public
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: InnovoSciences LLC	
Date: Signature: Name: Title:	